
WebProcure: Request And Workilow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

IDAHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -03
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Change Order Summary Supplier

Scott McFaIl
Purchase Order Number: PADD16200377

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVIC
4721 Ironton Street

Account Number: AC-i Denver, CO 80293
Phone: 303-371-1100

Revision Number: 03
Fax:

Change Order Date: January 31, 2019
Email: mcfalls@cleanharbors.com

Service Start Date: October 1, 2018
Buyer Contact

Service End Date: September 30 2019 Chelsea Robillard
Tel:208-332-1607
Fax: 208-327-7320

Payment Method: Invoice chelsea.Robillard @ adm.idaho.gov

No Payment TermsPayment Terms:
specified

Currency USD
FOB Instruction: Destination

ChangeLog.htm :Purchase Order
Attachment(s):

Change

Contract Number:

Bill To Address Ship To Address

DOP - Prog Mgr DOP - Prog Mgr
Dept of Administration Dept of Administration
Division of Purchasing Division of Purchasing
304 N 8th Street Rm 403 304 N 8th Street Rm 403
P0 Box 83720 P0 Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720

Phone: 208-332-1600 Phone: 208-332-1600

Fax: 208-327-7320 Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing @ adm.idaho.gov Email: purchasing @ adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP Program Manager Mail Stop: DOP Program Manager

Instructions

NOTICE OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT (PADD) AWARD

This Contract for is for Pharmaceutical Hazardous Waste Management and MMCAP Master Price Agreement (Contract
Number MMS1 4036). The contract is for the benefit of State of Idaho Agencies, institutions, and departments and eligible
political subdivisions or public agencies as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327. The Division of Purchasing or the

1 of 3 1/31/2019, 2:13 PM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

requisitioning agency will issue individual releases (delivery or purchase orders) against this Master Contract on an as needed
basis.

Contract Title: Pharmaceutical Hazardous Waste Mangagment Services

Public Agency Clause: Yes

Contract Administration: Chelsea Robillard

Phone Number: 208-332-1607

Fax Number: 208-327-7320

E-Mail: chelsea.robillard @ adm.idaho.cov

Contractor’s Primary Contacts

Contact: Amanda Cerne, CHMM

Phone Number: 651-245-0565

E-Mail: cerne.amanda @ cleanharbors.com

Website: www.cleanharbors.com

CONTRACTOR: Ship to the FOB DESTINATION point and BILL DIRECTLY to the ORDERING AGENCY. DO NOT MAIL
INVOICES TO THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING. Notating the Contract Award Number on any invoices/statement will facilitate
the efficient processing of payment.

Items
Supplier

Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price TotalPart Number

1.00 0 ANN 100,000.00 $100,000.00
Item Description #1

Pharmaceutical Hazardous Waste Management Services

Delivery Date: October 01, 2016
Shipping Method: Delivery
Shipping Instructions:
Ship FOB: Destination

Attachment(s)
Special Instructions:

Sub-Total (USD) $100,000.00
Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00

2of3 1/31/2019,2:13PM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

TOTAL: (USD) $100,000.00

Note: If there is a next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Signature

Signed By: Chelsea Robillard

3of3 1/31/2019,2:13PM



AMENDMENT NO.4 TO MMCAP CONTRACT NO. MMS14036

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota acting through its commissioner of Administration(“State”) on behalf of the Minnesota Multistate Contracting Alliance for Pharmacy (“MMCAP”) and Clean HarborsEnvironmental Services, Inc., 42 Longwater Drive, Norwell, MA 02061 -91 49 (‘Vendor”).

MMCAP has a contract with the Vendor identified as Contract No. MMS14036 (Original Contract). MMCAP andthe Vendor are willing to amend the Original Contract as stated below.

Contract Amendment
(HP)

Effective when signed the following revisions modify the Original Contract.

Revision 1: Article 1.2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1.2 Expiration date: September 30, 2019, or as cancelled pursuant to Article 23.

Revision 2: In exchange for fixed pricing for the remaining term of this Contract Article 2.20 0. is deleted in itsentirety and replaced with:

D. Vendor will hold pricing firm for the first 36 months of the Contract period. Pricing for services will beincreased by 2.5% on all line items in month 37 (year 4, effective October 1, 2017), with the exception offormulary review, which will riot increase in price.

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Original Contract between the parties hereto are expressly
reaffirmed and remain in full force and effect.

1. CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL 2. STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR MMCAP
SERVICES, iNC. In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 3

The Vendor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have
executed this Agreement on behalf of the Vendor as required
by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances. By: .. —

By: ,7/A.J7 Title:

__________________

Title: / Date:

____________________________

Date: 7/iI//
3. COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION

In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.05, subd. 2

By: C -tai k12o%
By:

Title: PIia_L-rv7.cz(i’,c/ r
Title:

Date:

Date:

___________________________
























































































































































